

Super Finance Limited

CIN: U67120WB1972PLC028257

F3/313 & 314, Sreema Complex,
2nd Floor, B.B.T. Road, Jalkal,
Maheshtala, Kolkata – 700 141
E-mail ID: superfin102@rediffmail.com
Phone No.: +91 8420127253

November 15, 2024

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited
7, Lyons Range,
Kolkata-700 001

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Submission of Copies of Publication of the Super Finance Limited (“the Company”) under Regulation 30 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.

In terms of Regulation 30 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI LODR), we enclose the copy of the advertisements published on November 15, 2024 in all editions of ‘Financial Express (English Language)’ and the ‘Duranta Barta (Bengali Language)’ Newspapers in connection with the Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone) for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 of the Company, adopted in the Board Meeting held on Wednesday, November 13, 2024 and the same are available on the website of the Company www.superfinanceltd.com.

We request you to take the above on record as compliance with relevant regulations of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 and disseminate to the stakeholders.

Thanking you,
Yours Truly,

For SUPER FINANCE LIMITED

MALAY
KUMAR PAUL

Digitally signed by
MALAY KUMAR PAUL
Date: 2024.11.15
14:12:29 +05'30'

(MALAY KUMAR PAUL)
Managing Director
DIN: 03639212

SUPER FINANCE LIMITED			
Registered Office: F3/313 & 314, Sreema Complex, 2nd Floor Budge Budge Trunk Road, Jakkal, Maheshta, LA, Kolkata, West Bengal, 700141 (CIN: U67120WB1972PLC028257), Phone: +918697057242 Email ID: superfin102@rediffmail.com, Website: www.superfinanceitd.com			
Unaudited Financial Results of Super Finance Limited for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)			
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 th September, 2024			
Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-09-24 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-23 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-24 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	6.23	0.26	1.17
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.52)	0.07	0.17
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.52)	0.07	0.17
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.52)	0.07	0.13
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(4.52)	0.07	0.13
Equity Share Capital	50.00	50.00	50.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	959.22
Earnings Per equity Share (of Rs.10/each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)			
(a) Basic:	-	0.01	0.03
(b) Diluted:	-	0.01	0.03
Notes:			
1. Above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Wednesday, November 13, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the result for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024.			
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and half yearly ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and half yearly Ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.cse-india.com) and Company's website: www.superfinanceitd.com			
3. The above results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 as amended.			
For and on behalf of Super Finance Limited			
Sd/- Surojit Mondal Director			
Date : 14.11.2024	DIN : 09737859		
Place : Kolkata			

Muktamani Fincio Limited			
Registered Office: 21/7, Sahapur Colony, Ground Floor, Kolkata - 700053			
CIN : U65999WB1983PLC035980			
Phone : +91 8981367312, Email ID: muktamani@hotmail.com			
Website : www.muktamfinco.com,			
Unaudited Financial Results of Muktamani Fincio Limited			
for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 prepared in compliance with			
the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)			
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 th September, 2024			
Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-09-24 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-23 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-24 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	43.75	9.62	83.44
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.17)	5.47	66.38
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.17)	5.47	66.38
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(7.01)	5.41	56.10
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(7.01)	5.41	56.10
Equity Share Capital	64.90	64.90	64.90
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	1,034.60
Earnings Per Equity Share (of Rs.10/each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)			
(a) Basic:	-	0.83	8.64
(b) Diluted:	-	0.83	8.64

1. Above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Wednesday, November 13, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the result for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Half year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half year Ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (<https://www.cse-india.com>) and Company's website www.muktamainfinco.com.

3. The above results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 as amended.

For and on behalf of Muktamain Finco Limited

Sd/-
Suparna Pal Chaudhary
Managing Director

Date : November 14, 2024
Place : Kolkata

DIN : 08195964

NEW OUTLOOK SECURITIES LTD			
Regd/Corporate Office: 242/1, NETAJI SUBHASH ROAD 1ST FLOOR, FLAT NO. 102, HOWRAH, WEST BENGAL, INDIA, 711011 CIN : U46109WB1982PLC035324, Phone: 91-9874367355 Email ID: newoutlook8@yahoo.com, Website: www.newoutlooksecurities.com			
Unaudited Financial Results of New Outlook Securities Limited for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)			
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 th September, 2024			
Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-09-24 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-23 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-24 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	6.28	0.30	1.32
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.22)	0.06	0.16
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.22)	0.06	0.16
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.22)	0.06	0.12
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(4.22)	0.06	0.12
Equity Share Capital	64.00	64.00	64.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			957.11
Earnings Per equity Share (of Rs.10/each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)			
(a) Basic:		0.01	0.02
(b) Diluted:		0.01	0.02

AJJOONI BIOTECH LIMITED			
CIN : L85190PB2010PLC040162 Regd. Office: D-118, Industrial Area Phase-7 Mohali, Punjab- 160055			
Extract of Un-audited results for the quarter ended 30th September 2024			
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE	(Rs.in Lakhs)
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2024
1.	Total Income from Operations	2603.40	8230.79
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary Items)	79.47	299.61
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary Items)	79.47	299.61
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary Items)	61.51	216.12
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	115.65	112.90
6.	Equity Share Capital	3444.87	1752.27
7.	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.04	0.25
Notes:			
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Financial Results filed with NSE Limited (www.nseindia.com) under Reg. 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges and on the website of the Company (www.ajjoonibiotech.com).			
For Ajooni Biotech Limited			
Sd/- Jasjit Singh (Managing Director)			
Date: 13.11.2024	Place: Mohali		

AJJOONI BIOTECH LIMITED			
CIN : L85190PB2010PLC040162 Regd. Office: D-118, Industrial Area Phase-7 Mohali, Punjab- 160055			
Extract of Un-audited results for the quarter ended 30th September 2024			
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE	(Rs.in Lakhs)
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2024
1.	Total Income from Operations	2603.40	8230.79
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary Items)	79.47	299.61
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary Items)	79.47	299.61
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary Items)	61.51	216.12
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	115.65	112.90
6.	Equity Share Capital	3444.87	1752.27
7.	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.04	0.25
Notes:			
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Financial Results filed with NSE Limited (www.nseindia.com) under Reg. 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges and on the website of the Company (www.ajjoonibiotech.com).			
For Ajooni Biotech Limited			
Sd/- Jasjit Singh (Managing Director)			
Date: 13.11.2024	Place: Mohali		

SHRADHA PROJECTS LIMITED						
CIN - L27109WB1992PLC054108 Unit 9A, 9th Floor, Tirumala - 22, 22 East Topsis Road, Kolkata 700 046 Email Id - cs@shradhaprojects.com, Website: shradhaprojects.com, Phone - 033-2285 1919/4044 5509						
Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter /Half Year Ended 30th September 2024						
SL No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone Results			Consolidated Results	
		Qtr Ended 30.09.2024	Half Year Ended 30.09.2024	Qtr Ended 30.09.2023	Qtr Ended 30.09.2024	Half Year Ended 30.09.2023
1	Total Income from Operations	3,380.12	5,450.26	3,097.13	3,380.12	5,450.26
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(65.27)	205.68	(10.33)	(65.27)	205.68
3	Share of Profit / (Loss) of an Associates	-	-	-	(43.32)	(748.56)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(65.27)	205.68	(10.33)	(108.59)	(542.88)
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	19.35	290.30	(10.33)	386.41	(458.26)
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,659.19	1,930.42	(8.84)	387.90	1,181.86
7	Equity Share Capital	771.24	771.24	771.24	771.24	771.24
8	Earnings per share :- (of ₹10/- each)					
a) Basic (₹)		0.25	3.76	(0.13)	5.01	(5.94)
b) Diluted (₹)		0.25	3.76	(0.13)	5.01	(5.94)
Notes:						
1) The Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter /half year ended on September 30, 2024 have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on November 14, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the above results for Quarter ended September 30, 2024.						
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter / half year ended on September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Yearly Financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges Websites www.cseindia.com and on Company's website www.shradhaprojects.com						
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors						
Shradha Projects Limited						
S. L. GUPTA						
Director						
DIN - 00041007						
Date : 14.11.2024						
Place : Kolkata						

NATHMALL GIRDHARILALL STEELS LIMITED							
CIN : L27101WB1984PLC038271							
Regd. Office : 3C, 3RD FLOOR, MUKTI WORLD 9/3B, LEE LA ROY SARANI, KOLKATA Kolkata WB 700019,							
E-mail : ngsteels@yahoo.co.in							
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024							
(Amount in INR in 000, unless otherwise stated)							
Sl No.	PARTICULARS	Sep-24	Jun-24	Sep-23	Year to date September 2024	Year to date September 2023	Previous Year ended 31st March 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income						
	a. Revenue From Operation		-	-	-	-	--
	b.Other Income	1,413.63	1,208.91	1,058.71	2,622.54	1,643.32	12,456.76
	Total Income	1,413.63	1,208.91	1,058.71	2,622.54	1,643.32	12,456.76
2	Expenses						
	a. Purchase of Stock-in -Trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
	b.Changes In Inventories of Stock -in- Trade						1,628.54
	c. Employee Benefit Expenses	261.00	150.00	120.00	411.00	221.00	581.00
	d Finance costs						
	e Depreciation and Amortisation expenses	306.30	306.30	62.88	612.59	95.96	93.01
	f Other Expenses	1,933.63	579.92	1,843.91	2,513.55	2,743.74	2,539.55
	Total Expenses	2,500.92	1,036.22	2,026.80	3,537.15	3,060.71	4,842.10
3	Profit / (Loss) before Tax (1 - 2)	(1,087.30)	172.69	(968.08)	(914.61)	(1,417.38)	7,614.66
4	Tax Expense						
	a.Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-	1,782.37
	b.Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-	6,044.51
	c.Tax adjustment for Earlier Years						
5	Net Profit / (Loss) after Taxes (3 - 4)	(1,087.30)	172.69	(968.08)	(914.61)	(1,417.38)	(212.22)
6	Other Comprehensive Income /(Loss) (net of Tax) Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to Profit or Loss						
		-	-	-	-	-	1,159.74
	Income tax relating to these income						
7	Total Comprehensive Income /(Loss) for the period (5 + 6)	(1,087.30)	172.69	(968.08)	(914.61)	(1,417.38)	947.52
8	Paid-up Equity Shares (Face value of Rs.10/-each)	5,00,000	5,00,000	5,00,000	5,00,000	5,00,000	5,00,000
9	Earning Per Share (EPS)						
	Basic (in Rs.) Not annualised	(2.17)	0.35	(1.94)	(1.83)	(2.83)	(0.42)
	Diluted (in Rs.) Not annualised	(2.17)	0.35	(1.94)	(1.83)	(2.83)	(0.42)
NOTE :							
1. The Auditors have conducted 'Limited Review Report' of the above financial results for quarter the ended 30th September, 2024.							
2. Disclosure of segment wise information is not applicable as the Company has only one reportable business segment.							
3. The income of the Company being seasonal in character, results of the Company for part of the year cannot be taken as indicative of results of full year.							
4. In view of note-3 above, the Taxable Profit for the year is unascertainable at present and hence Provision for Taxation - both current and deferred for the current year will be considered at the year end.							
5. Figures of the previous periods are regrouped, wherever necessary, to correspond with the current period/s classification/disclosure.							
6. Total No. of Investors Complaint received and Resolved during during the Quarter is NIL.							
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors							
Sd/-							
MANJU SARAF							
Place: Kolkata							
Date : 14th day of November, 2024							
DIN : 00286659							

আবাস যোজনার সুপার চেকিং উপভোক্তাদের বাড়ি বিডিও-ওসি

উজ্জ্বল বন্দোপাধ্যায়, কুলপি,১৪ নভেম্বরঃ এবার আবাস যোজনার সুপার চেকিং এ বাড়ি বাড়ি হাজির বিডিও ও ওসি নিজেই। কুলপিতে আবাসের তালিকার সুপার চেকিং করতে বাড়ি বাড়ি ঘুরছেন বিডিও ও ওসি। আবাসে গরমিল ঠেকাতে কুলপি রকের রমজাননগর গ্রামে ভেরিফিকেশন করতে বিডিও এবং ওসি নিজেরাই উপস্থিত হলেন বৃহস্পতিবার। ইতিমধ্যে আবাস তালিকার চূড়ান্ত

পর্যায়ে সমীক্ষার ভেরিফিকেশন শুরু করেছে দক্ষিণ ২৪ পরগনার জেলা প্রশাসন। কুলপির বিডিও সৌরভ গুপ্ত ও ওসি অজয় চন্দ্র কুলপির রমজাননগর গ্রাম সহ আশে পাশের বেশ কিছু গ্রামে পৌঁছে তালিকায় নাম রয়েছে এমন উপভোক্তাদের বাড়িতে যান। বাড়ি খতিয়ে দেখার পাশাপাশি কথা বলেন তাঁরা উপভোক্তাদের সঙ্গে। তাদের থেকে সমস্ত তথ্য নেওয়ার পাশাপাশি তাদের প্রকৃত বাড়ির সমনে

দাঁড় করিয়ে মোবাইলে ছবিও তোলেন পুলিশ প্রশাসনের দুই কর্তা। যোগ্য প্রাপকরাই যা এর আগে ব্লক প্রশাসনের তৈরি কমিটির সদস্যরা তালিকায় থাকা নাম ধরে ধরে গ্রামে গ্রামে পৌঁছে ভেরিফিকেশন করেছিলেন। তবে পাকা বাড়ির মালিকদের আবাসের তালিকায় নাম রয়েছে কিনা তা আরও ভাল করে খতিয়ে দেখতে এবার চূড়ান্ত পর্যায়ের ভেরিফিকেশন শুরু করলেন বিডিও এবং ওসি। এ নিয়ে কুলপির বিডিও সৌরভ গুপ্ত জানিয়েছেন, ‘যাদের আবাসের তালিকায় নাম নেই আমাদের কাছে অবশ্যই আবেদন জানাতে পারেন। এখনও পর্যন্ত আমরা যে কাজটা করছি সেটা কোন সার্ভে নয়, ডিপিটিমেন্ট থেকে একটা তালিকা এসেছে, সেই তালিকা ধরে ভেরিফিকেশন করা হচ্ছে। ফলে সেই তালিকায় নতুন নাম আমাদের পক্ষে ঢোকানো সম্ভব নয়। তবে আমরা



প্রত্যেকটা বিষয়ে মানবিকভাবে দেখার চেষ্টা করছি। গ্রামের মানুষরা যারা আমাদের কাছে আসছেন। এই টেকনিকাল বিষয়টি অনেকেই বুঝতে পারছেন না। আমরা স্টোপ করছি তাদের সঙ্গে কথা বলে বিষয়টি কে বোঝানোর। তারা যদি কেউ আবেদন করতে চায় অবশ্যই আমরা আবেদন জমা নিচ্ছি। আর আবাস যোজনার ঘর নিয়ে গ্রামে গ্রামে গন্তগোলা ঠেকাতে সঠিক তাবে এই ভেরিফিকেশনের দরকার ছিলো বলে মনে করেন গ্রামবাসীরা।

খাটোড ইনভেস্টমেন্ট এন্ড ফিন্যান্স কোং লিমিটেড				
রেজিঃ অফিসঃ ১, রমেশ মির রোড, তৃতীয় তলা, কলকাতা - ৭০০ ০২৫				
ফোনঃ ০৩৩ ৪৪৩০ ০২০০,				
ইমেইল আইডিঃ khatodinv@gmail.com, ওয়েবসাইটঃ www.khatodinv.com				
CIN: L65933WB1990PLC084695				
৩০ সেপ্টেম্বর ২০২৪-এ শেষ হওয়া ত্রৈমাসিক এবং অর্ধ বছরের জন্য				
অ-নির্দিষ্ট আর্থিক ফলাফলের নির্দাশ (লক্ষ টাকা)				
ক্রম নং	বিবরণ	৩ মাস শেষে ৩০.৯.২৪	অর্ধবর্ষ শেষে ৩০.০৯.২৪	সমগ্র ৯ মাস শেষে ৩০.০৯.২৪
১.	কারবার থেকে মোট আয় (নিট)	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০
২.	অন্যান্য আয়	০.০০	০.০০	০.০০
৩.	সময়ের জন্য নিট লাভ (করের আগে, ব্যতিক্রমী এবং / অথবা অতিরিক্ত সাধারণ আইটমের)	(১.৭০)	(৩.১০)	(১৫.২০)
৪.	সময়ের জন্য নিট লাভ (করের আগে, ব্যতিক্রমী এবং / বা অসাধারণ আইটমের পরে)	(১.৭০)	(৩.১০)	(১৫.২০)
৫.	সময়ের জন্য নিট লাভ (কর পরে, ব্যতিক্রমী পরে এবং / অথবা অসাধারণ আইটমের)	(১.৭০)	(৩.১০)	(১৫.২০)
৬.	সময়কালের জন্য মোট ব্যাপক আয় (করের পরে) এবং অন্যান্য ব্যাপক আয় (কর পরে)	৭৫২০.৬২	৮৬৮৩.৭৬	(৫০.৫৯)
৭.	ইকুইটি শেয়ার মুদ্রান	৩০০.২২	৩০০.২২	৩০০.২২
৮.	ইকুইটি প্রতি আয় শেয়ার (প্রতিটি ১০ টাকার সমতুল্য) (বার্ষিক নয়) (অসাধারণ আইটমের আগে)	(০.০৬)	(০.১০)	(০.৫১)
	মূল নিম্ন	(০.০৬)	(০.১০)	(০.৫১)
৯.	ইকুইটি প্রতি আয় শেয়ার (প্রতিটি ১০ টাকার সমতুল্য) (বার্ষিক নয়) (অসাধারণ আইটমের আগে)	(০.০৬)	(০.১০)	(০.৫১)
	মূল নিম্ন	(০.০৬)	(০.১০)	(০.৫১)
জটিলঃ				
উপরে SEBI (সিঙ্গি) বাধ্যবাধকতা এবং প্রকাশের প্রয়োজনীয়তা) রেগুলেশন, ২০১৪ এর রেগুলেশন ৩০ এর অধীনে কলকাতা স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জে দাখিল করা ত্রৈমাসিক এবং অর্ধবার্ষিক আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিশদ বিবরণের একটি নির্দাশ। উল্লিখিত ফলাফলগুলি অডিট কমিটি দ্বারা পর্যালোচনা করা হয়েছে এবং ১৪ নভেম্বর, ২০২৪-এ অনুষ্ঠিত তাদের সভায় পর্যালোচনা করণ পরবর্তীকালে প্রকাশিত হবে।				
ত্রৈমাসিক এবং অর্ধ-বার্ষিক সমগ্র আর্থিক ফলাফলের সম্পূর্ণ বিবাস স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জে ওয়েবসাইটে পাওয়া যাবে, যেখানে কোম্পানির শেয়ার তালিকাভুক্ত রয়েছে এবং কোম্পানির ওয়েবসাইটে যেমন www.khatodinv.com				
বোর্ডের আদেশ দ্বারা				
স্বাক্ষরঃ কলকাতা				
তারিখঃ ১৪ ১১ ২০২৪				

NEW OUTLOOK SECURITIES LTD				
Regd/Corporate Office: 242/1, NETAJI SUBHAS ROAD 1ST FLOOR, FLAT NO. 102, HOWRAH, WEST BENGAL, INDIA, 711011				
CIN : U46109WB1982PLC035324, Phone: 91-9874367355				
Email ID: newoutlook8@yahoo.com, Website: www.newoutlooksecurities.com				
Unaudited Financial Results of New Outlook Securities Limited for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)				
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 th September, 2024				
Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-09-24 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-23 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-24 (Audited)	
Total income from operations (net)	6.28	0.30	1.32	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.22)	0.06	0.16	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.22)	0.06	0.16	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.22)	0.06	0.12	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(4.22)	0.06	0.12	
Equity Share Capital	64.00	64.00	64.00	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			957.11	
Earnings Per equity Share (of Rs.10/each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)				
(a) Basic:		0.01	0.02	
(b) Diluted:		0.01	0.02	

- Notes :**
- Above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Wednesday, November 13, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the result for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half year ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website <https://www.cse-india.com> and Company's website <https://www.newoutlooksecurities.com>
 - The above results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 as amended.

For and on behalf of New Outlook Securities Limited

Date : November 13, 2024
Place : Kolkata

MINOLTA FINANCE LIMITED				
CIN: L65921WB1993PLC057502				
Registered Office: Unique Pearl, BL-A, Hatiara, Pur Para,Kolkata-700157				
West Bengal ; Phone No.: 7439803027				
Email Id : minoltafinance@gmail.com; Website : www.minolta.co.in				

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(Rs. In Lakhs)					
Sl. No	Particulars	3 Months ended 30.09.2024	3 Months ended 30.09.2023	Corresponding 6 Months ended 30.09.2024	Corresponding 6 Months ended 30.09.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	23.31	17.37	45.87	36.19
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax,Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.32	1.3	2.63	2.5
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.32	1.3	2.63	2.5
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.32	1.3	2.63	2.5
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1.32	1.3	2.63	2.5
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	999.96	999.96	999.96	999.96
7	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/-) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
a) Basic:		0.00132	0.0013	0.00263	0.0025
b) Diluted:					

- Note:**
- Segmental Report for the Quarter as per AS-17 is not applicable for the Quarter.
 - Above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by Board of Directors in meeting held on 14th November, 2024.
 - Provision for Taxation will be made at the end of the Financial Year.
 - Figures of Previous Year/Quarter/Period has been recasted/regrouped wherever necessary.
 - Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried "Limited Review" for above Results

For Minolta Finance Ltd

Place : Kolkata
Date : 14th September, 2024

Dinesh Kr. Pattnia
DIN: 01709741

SHIVLAXMI EXPORTS LIMITED				
F/313 & 314, Sreema Complex, 2nd Floor Budge Budge Trunk Road, Jalpai, Maheshta, LA, Kolkata, West Bengal, 700141				
(CIN: U46109WB1981PLC033979), Phone: +918582986076				
Email ID: shivlaxmi_102@yahoo.com, Website: www.sel.co.in				
Unaudited Financial Results of Shivlaxmi Exports Limited for the quarter and the half year ended September 30, 2024 prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)				
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 th September, 2024				
Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-09-24 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-23 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-24 (Audited)	
Total income from operations (net)	6.14	0.28	1.19	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.53)	0.07	0.16	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.53)	0.07	0.16	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4.53)	0.07	0.12	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(4.53)	0.07	0.12	
Equity Share Capital	64.50	64.50	64.50	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			957.30	
Earnings Per equity Share (of Rs.10/each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)				
(a) Basic:	-	0.01	0.02	
(b) Diluted:	-	0.01	0.02	

- Notes :**
- Above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Wednesday, November 13, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the result for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half year ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website <https://www.cse-india.com> and Company's website: www.sel.co.in
 - The above results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 as amended.

For and on behalf of Shivlaxmi Exports Limited

Date : 13.11.2024
Place : Kolkata

Muktamani Fincio Limited				
Registered Office: 21/7, Sahapur Colony, Ground Floor, Kolkata - 700053				
CIN : U65999WB1983PLC035880				
Phone: +91 8981367312, Email ID: muktamani@hotmail.com				
Website: www.muktamainfincio.com,				

Unaudited Financial Results of Muktamani Fincio Limited for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)				
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 th September, 2024				
Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-09-24 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-23 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-03-24 (Audited)	
Total income from operations (net)	43.75	9.62	83.44	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.17)	5.47	66.38	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.17)	5.47	66.38	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(7.01)	5.41	56.10	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(7.01)	5.41	56.10	
Equity Share Capital	64.90	64.90	64.90	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	1,034.60	
Earnings Per Equity Share (of Rs.10/each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)				
(a) Basic:	-	0.83	8.64	
(b) Diluted:	-	0.83	8.64	

- Notes:**
- Above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Wednesday, November 13, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the result for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Half year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half year ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website <https://www.cse-india.com> and Company's website www.muktamainfincio.com.
 - The above results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 as amended.

For and on behalf of Muktamani Fincio Limited

Date : November 14, 2024
Place : Kolkata

Suparna Pal Chaudhari
Managing Director
DIN : 08195884

INTERNATIONAL CONVEYORS LIMITED										
CIN : L21300WB1973PLC028854										
REGD. OFF: FALTA SEZ, VILL & MOUZA : AKALMEGH, SOUTH 24 PARGANAS - 743 504, WEST BENGAL										
EMAIL : icltd@icbelting.com & WEB SITE : www.icbelting.com										
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024										
(₹ in Lakhs)										
Sl No	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED					
		Three Months Ended			Half Year Ended			Year ended		
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	TOTAL INCOME FROM OPERATIONS	3234	2912	4219	6146	8409	13822	3077	4039	4276
2	NET PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD (BEFORE TAX, EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS)	3524	4439	2737	7963	4557	7663	3419	4486	2811
3	NET PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD BEFORE TAX (AFTER EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS)	3524	4439	2737	7963	4557	7663	3419	4486	2811
4	NET PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD AFTER TAX (AFTER EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS)	2790	3143	2220	5933	3681	6213	2681	3187	2290
5	TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE PERIOD [COMPRISING PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD (AFTER TAX) AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (AFTER TAX)]	2968	3755	2278	6723	4731	7410	2859	3799	2348
6	EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL (OF ₹1/- EACH)	634	634	634	634	634	634	634	634	634
7	OTHER EQUITY	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	28114	NA	NA	NA
8	EARNINGS PER SHARE OF ₹1/- EACH (FOR CONTINUING AND DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS)	4.40	4.96	3.50	9.36	5.78	9.78	4.23	5.03	3.60
	BASIC	4.40	4.96	3.50	9.36	5.78	9.78	4.23	5.03	3.60
	DILUTED									

- Notes:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 - The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.icbelting.com).

Place : Mumbai
Dated : 14.11.2024

হাওড়া ট্রাফিক গার্ডের উদ্যোগে ট্রাফিক সচেতনতার কর্মসূচি, অংশ নিল খুদে পড়ুয়ারা

সুমন আদক, হাওড়া, ১৪ নভেম্বরঃ ১৪ই নভেম্বর শিশুদিবস উপলক্ষে বৃহস্পতিবার সকালে সিটি পুলিশের হাওড়া ট্রাফিক গার্ডের উদ্যোগে ট্রাফিক সচেতনতা নিয়ে এক সচেতনতা শিবির অনুষ্ঠিত হয়। হাওড়া ময়দান মেট্রো চ্যানেল সংলগ্ন যোগেশচন্দ্র গার্লস স্কুলের সামনে এদিন সকালে স্কুলের শিশু পড়ুয়াদের ওই সচেতনতার পাঠ দেন হাওড়া ট্রাফিক গার্ডের আইসি সুকান্ত কর্মকার।

এই বিষয়ে সুকান্ত বাবু বলেন, শিশুদিবস উপলক্ষে এদিন স্কুলের ছাত্র